Township of Verona

Take Notice that the following property owned by the Township of Verona will be sold online at public auction on http://www.govdeals.com/TwpVerona. Bidding for this auction begins on November 22, 2024 at or around 9 a.m. and will close 10 calendar days thereafter at or around 4 p.m.

Holiday wreaths lighted 5'-relamped and refurbished (Qty 58)

A complete list of items to be sold at auction is available. The list is accessible through the government/purchasing page on the Township of Verona website:<u>https://www.veronanj.org/</u> The use of this online auction process is in accordance with N.J.S.A 40A:11-36 and N.J.A.C 5:34-7 as applicable. Bidders must pre-register with Govdeals at www.govdeals.com.

Kristine Gould, RMC Township of Verona

Star Ledger, November 14, 2024 edition